# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3895386

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KRANOS ACQUISITION CORPORATION	05/26/2016
KRANOS CORPORATION	05/26/2016
KRANOS RE CORPORATION	05/26/2016
KRANOS IP CORPORATION	05/26/2016
KRANOS IP II CORPORATION	05/26/2016
KRANOS IP III CORPORATION	05/26/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC	
Street Address:	1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	
Internal Address:	SUITE 914	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10104	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13189289
Application Number:	14815596
Application Number:	14815491
Application Number:	29525599
Application Number:	14337445
Application Number:	29531432
Application Number:	29486898
Application Number:	14674484
Application Number:	14817494
Application Number:	29482675
Application Number:	29483052
Application Number:	29499841
Application Number:	29497840
Application Number:	29469211

PATENT REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0548

503848738

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14878431
Application Number:	14790508
Application Number:	15001653

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: elizabeth.burkhard@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVE. Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113658.00033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/LAURA O'BRIEN/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=05.26.16 Garrison Kranos Patent Security Agreement Supplement#page1.tif source=05.26.16 Garrison Kranos Patent Security Agreement Supplement#page2.tif source=05.26.16 Garrison Kranos Patent Security Agreement Supplement#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0549

#### PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT, dated May 26, 2016, is delivered by each of the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually, "Grantor") pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2012 and as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of June 18, 2012 at Reel 028397 and Frame 0553, as supplemented by that certain Patent Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of April 9, 2014 and as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of April 9, 2014 at Reel 032643 and Frame 0456 and as further supplemented by that certain Patent Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of December 16, 2014 and as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of December 17, 2014 at Reel 034647 and Frame 0193 (as it may be from time to time further amended, restated, amended and restated, modified or supplemented, the "Patent Security Agreement"), among the Grantors named therein and GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC, in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Patent Security Agreement.

Each Grantor hereby confirms the grant to the Agent, for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group, set forth in the Patent Security Agreement of, and does hereby grant to the Agent, for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all Patent Collateral to secure the Secured Obligations, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which such Grantor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located. Each Grantor hereby agrees that the attached <u>Supplement to Schedule I</u> to the Patent Security Agreement shall constitute part of and an addition to <u>Schedule I</u> to the Patent Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby represents and warrants that, as of the date hereof, the Patents set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> to the Patent Security Agreement (as supplemented hereby) includes all of the registered Patents owned by the Grantors other than any Patent that has been abandoned, is no longer in use by any Grantor or which, after the date hereof, will no longer be utilized by any Grantor.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURES FOLLOW]

(Garrison) Kranos - Patent Security Agreement Supplement

PATENT REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0550 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

KRANOS ACQUISITION CORPORATION
By: Mallym Ar
Name: Mary Ann Sigler
Title: President \
/ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
KRANOS CORPORATION
By: //WW/m Off
Name: Mary Ann/Sigler ( / \
Title: Vice President / \
( ) ( )
KRANOS RE CORPORATION
- Wardmak
By: V VOO V V V V
Name: Mary Ann/Sigler Title: President
Title: President / \
KRANOS IP CORPORATION ()
By: / WOHAN STATE
Name: Mary Ann Sigler
Title: President / /
KRANOS IP II CORPORATION ,
By: Muyhm Oth
Name: Mary And Sigler
Title: President \
KRANOS IP III CORPORATION
By: ////////////////////////////////////
Name: Mary Ann Sigler
Title: President
/ \

# Supplement to Schedule I to the Patent Security Agreement

## **U.S.** Patents:

Grantor	Country	Patent	Application/ Patent No.	Filing Date
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	PROTECTIVE HELMET	13189289	Jul 22, 2011
Kranos IP	United States	HBLMET	14815596	Jul 31, 2015
Corporation				
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	HELMET	14815491	Jul 31, 2015
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	OHIN STRAP BUCKLE SLEEVE	29525599 / D750530	Apr 30, 2015
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	FACE GUARD RETAINING DEVICE	14337445 / 9265297	للا 22, 2014
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	VIDEO CAMERA POWER SOURCE HOUSING FOR HELMET	29531432 / D751136	առ 25, 2015
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	VIDEO CAMERA HOUSING FOR FOOTBALL HELMET	29486898 / D736296	Apr 3, 2014
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	LACROSSEHELMET	14674484	Mar 31, 2015
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	LACROSSEHELMET	14817494	Aug 4, 2015
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	LACROSSEHBLMET	29482675 / D747555	Feb 20, 2014
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	HBLMET	29483052 / D753346	Feb 25, 2014
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	FACEGUARD	29499841 / D748346	Aug 19, 2014
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	FACEGUARD	29497840 / D747046	Jul 29, 2014
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	FACEGUARD	29469211 / D704899	Oct 8, 2013
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	FOOTBALL HELMET (FACE GUARD EYEBROWS)	14815,491	.பி 31, 2015
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	HELMET (DUAL LAYER TPU PADDING)	14815,596	الل 31, 2015
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	SINGLE LAYER PADDING SYSTEM	2884325	Mar 10, 2015
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	FACEGUARD RETAINING DEVICE	14337,445/9265297	Jul 22, 2014
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	CATCHERSHELMET	14878,431	Oct 8, 2015
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	CHIN STRAP BUCKLE ASSEMBLY FOR SPORTS HELMET	14790,508	للا 2, 2015
Kranos IP Corporation	United States	PROTECTIVE HELMET	15001,653	Jan 20, 2016

(Garrison) Kranos - Patent Security Agreement Supplement

**RECORDED: 05/31/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0552